

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB20-1267 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 18, strike "PAYMENT REQUIREMENT," and
2 substitute "PAYMENT,".

3 Page 2, line 19, strike "FROM A" and substitute "OR OTHER GOVERNMENT
4 ENTITY BY A PENAL".

5 Page 3, after line 7 insert:

6 "(d) "PENAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER" MEANS
7 A TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER THAT CONTRACTS WITH A
8 GOVERNMENT ENTITY TO PROVIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TO A
9 JAIL, INCLUDING TELEPHONE SERVICES, ELECTRONIC MAILING AND
10 MESSAGING SERVICES, VIDEO VISITATION SERVICES, AND ANY OTHER
11 TECHNOLOGY THAT IS MADE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS IN CUSTODY TO
12 FACILITATE COMMUNICATION WITH PERSONS OUTSIDE OF CUSTODY."

13 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

14 Page 3, strike lines 16 through 20 and substitute:

15 "(h) "UNDERLYING CARRIER" MEANS A TELECOMMUNICATIONS
16 SERVICE PROVIDER THAT CONTRACTS WITH A PENAL
17 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER THAT HAS ENTERED INTO A
18 CONTRACT TO PROVIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TO A JAIL."

19 Page 3, line 23, strike "TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES." and substitute
20 "PENAL TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES. A TELECOMMUNICATIONS
21 SERVICE PROVIDER THAT SERVES AS AN UNDERLYING CARRIER IS NOT
22 REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN OR PRODUCE THE RECORDS AND DATA SPECIFIED
23 IN THIS SUBSECTION (3)(a)."

24 Page 4, strike line 4 and substitute "PENAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS
25 SERVICE PROVIDER AND THE GOVERNMENT ENTITY TO PROVIDE PENAL
26 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TO PERSONS IN CUSTODY IN A JAIL;".

27 Page 4, line 8, strike "TELECOMMUNICATIONS" and substitute "THE".

28 Strike "JAIL;" and substitute "JAIL USING THE SERVICE;" on: **Page 4**, lines
29 5 and 6.

30 Strike "TELECOMMUNICATIONS" and substitute "PENAL
31 TELECOMMUNICATIONS" on: **Page 2**, line 22; **Page 3**, lines 12, 13, 21, and
32 24; **Page 4**, lines 7, 11, 13, and 15; and **Page 5**, lines 4, 5, 7, 9, and 11.

** ** ** ** **